orm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. (03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Norbert HOFGEN Ute EGERLAND Hildegard POPPE Degenhard MARX Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Arzneimittelwerk Dresden GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Meissner Strasse 35
3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment	City: 01445 Radebeul : Germany Zip: Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/653,685 10/081,642	xecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): 6,545,158 6,545,025 6,602,890 6.613,794
Additional numbers attack	hed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. James R. Crawford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1203.1, HUBR 1203.2 HUBR 1203.3, HUBR 1203.4, HUBR 1203.5 AND HUBR 1203.6	Enclosed
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10103	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
James R. CRAWFORD Je	un K hanger 10/23/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
⊤otal number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents:4
	PATENT

REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0657

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM (continu	ued)	
Additional Conveying Party	(ies) (1. Continued	1):	
Stefan SZELENYI Thomas KRONBACH Emmanuel POLYMEROPOULOS Sabine HEER			
Additional Assignees (2. C	ontinued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	:	Zip Code:	
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	·	Zip Code:	
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	:	Zip Code:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):			
Additional Patent Application Num 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 48. Continued:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			

Attorney's Docket 0691-044P

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS) hereby sell and assign to Arzneimittelwerk Dresden GmbH, a German company(ASSIGNEE), having an office at Meissner Straße 35, 01445 Radebeul, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the invention entitled New Hydroxyindoles, their Use as Inhibitors of Phosphodicsterase 4, and Process for their Preparation, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said patents; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

e ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and roissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

68.04 1999	, 1999	Norbert Höfgen
19.4, 99	, 1999	Ute Egerland
13,04.1999	, 1999	Hildegard Poppe
13.04, 1939	, 1999	Degenhard Mary
,13.04.	, 1999	Stofan Szelényip
26,04.	_ , 1 99 9	Thomas Kronbach
	, 1999 -	Emmanuel Polymeropoulos
13,04.1590	_ , 19 9 9	Sabine Heer

Schweitzer Comman Gross & Bondell LLP, 230 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10169 USA

RECORDED: 10/23/2003

Attorney's Docket 0691-044P

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS) hereby sell and assign to Arzneimittelwerk Dresden GmbH, a German company(ASSIGNEE), having an office at Meissner Straße 35, 01445 Radebeul, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the invention entitled New Hydroxyindoles, their Use as Inhibitors of Phosphodicsterase 4, and Process for under the invention entitled New Hydroxyindoles, their Use as Inhibitors of Phosphodicsterase 4, and Process for their Preparation, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said patents; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	, 1999	Norbert Hölgen
	, 1999	Ute Egerland
	, 19 9 9	Hildegard Poppe
'	, 1999	Degenhard Marx
, 1999	, 1999	Stofan Szelényi
	, 1999	Thomas Kronbach
(2.4.	, 1999 <u> </u>	Emmanuel Polymeropoulos
	, 1999	Sabine Heer

Schweitzer Comman Gross & Bondell LLP, 230 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10169 USA

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0660